Milwaukee (3-4,2-0 Horizon) -vs- Northern Ill. (3-1,0-0 MAC)

11/28/21 at Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL

Date: 11/28/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;%g :Pg"gg Milwaukee 9 7| 21] 13| =0

Site: Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL Northern Ill. 13 20 23 13 69

Referees: Abby Burmeister, Steve Matuszewski, Todd Moistner

Milwaukee 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Walstad,Megan * 39 9-19 0-4 0-0 0-11 11 1 1 2 3 2 18

12  Wittmershaus,Emma * 21 5-8 0-1 4-5 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 1 14

10 Santoro,Miquela * 28 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 4 3 4 0 2 4

01 Staver,Sydney * 25 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 3 0 0 2

03 Schmelzer,Mckaela * 23 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 4 3 2 0 2 0

30 Nead,Kendall 26 4-10 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 10

13 McGlone,Macy 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 1 2

24 Donaldson,Jada 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0

00 Moore,Alyssa 6 O-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0

02 Halevi,Lior 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Crowley,Grace 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-62 2-22 4-5 9-27 36 18 12 19 4 9 &0

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-7 14.29 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 22-62 35.5% 2-22 9.1% 4-5 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 O

Northern lll. 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Koker,Chelby * 33 7-15 2-6 2-2 0-7 7 0 3 4 0 0 18

25 Davis,A'Jah * 26 6-10 0-0 4-6 5-6 11 4 1 6 1 4 16

22  Poisson,Janae * 34 6-12 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 15

14 Brandon,Mikayla * 27 4-9 3-8 1-2 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 4 12

01 Hodges,Errin * 20 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 3 6

03 Marable,Jayden 15 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 0 2

30 Meinert,Emily 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 0

33  Prewitt,Moriah 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

05 Ahart,Nia 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

34  Stonebraker,Brooke 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

32  Nickel,Laura 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 8-24 9-12 10-31 41 13 9 20 1 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-5 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 3-7 42.86 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

26-60 43.3 % 8-24 33.3%

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 21

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 O

9-12 75.0%

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Milwaukee

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern lIl.

MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,MIQUELA
REBOUND DEF by WALSTAD,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,MIQUELA
FOUL by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
MISS 3PTR by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
REBOUND OFF by STAVER,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA

FOUL by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by WALSTAD,MEGAN

TURNOVER by WALSTAD,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by WALSTAD,MEGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by WALSTAD,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

FOUL by SANTORO,MIQUELA

REBOUND DEF by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
MISS LAYUP by WALSTAD,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STAVER,SYDNEY

MISS FT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA

TURNOVER by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

SUB OUT by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA
SUB IN by DONALDSON,JADA

MISS 3PTR by WALSTAD,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by WALSTAD,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by WALSTAD,MEGAN(in the paint)

09:44
09:12

09:03
08:42
08:39
08:22
08:04

07:50
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:32
07:22
07:22
07:10
06:54
06:53
06:53
06:44
06:37
06:30
06:17

06:00

05:52
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:20
04:58
04:58
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:38

04:16

04:04
03:43
03:22
03:22
03:22

0-2

0-3

0-5

1-5
1-7

1-9

3-9

H2

H3

H5

H4
H 6

H8

H 6

GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,ERRIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH

MISS LAYUP by KOKER,CHELBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY

TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH

REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,A'JAH
MISS FT by DAVIS,A'JAH

FOUL by DAVIS,A'JAH

STEAL by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
TURNOVER by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
MISS LAYUP by HODGES,ERRIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,ERRIN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY

MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE

FOUL by POISSON,JANAE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,A'JAH
SUB IN by MEINERT,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by POISSON,JANAE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,ERRIN
ASSIST by POISSON,JANAE

REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY
MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

FOUL by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
TURNOVER by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA



SUB OUT by STAVER,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA
SUB IN by MCGLONE,MACY

SUB IN by NEAD,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by NEAD,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,MIQUELA

GOOD JUMPER by WALSTAD,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by SANTORO,MIQUELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DONALDSON,JADA

MISS LAYUP by DONALDSON,JADA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NEAD,KENDALL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NEAD,KENDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by DONALDSON,JADA

MISS 3PTR by MCGLONE,MACY

2nd Play By Play

5-9
5-11
7-11

7-13

9-13

H 4
H6
H 4

H 6

H 4

SUB OUT by POISSON,JANAE
SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH

REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY
MISS 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY

SUB OUT by HODGES,ERRIN

SUB OUT by KOKER,CHELBY

SUB IN by POISSON,JANAE

SUB IN by PREWITT,MORIAH

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by DAVIS,A'JAH

REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAYDEN
TURNOVER by MARABLE,JAYDEN

TURNOVER by MARABLE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Milwaukee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern lil.
10:00 SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB OUT by MEINERT,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by PREWITT,MORIAH
10:00 SUB IN by HODGES,ERRIN
10:00 SUB IN by KOKER,CHELBY
10:00 SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
09:49 9-16 H7 GOOD 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY
TURNOVER by NEAD,KENDALL 09:32
09:32 STEAL by DAVIS,A'JAH
09:21 MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,MIQUELA -
TURNOVER by SANTORO,MIQUELA 09:14
09:14 STEAL by DAVIS,A'JAH
09:14 TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH
SUB OUT by DONALDSON,JADA 09:14
SUB IN by MOORE,ALYSSA 09:14
TURNOVER by NEAD,KENDALL 09:04
09:04 STEAL by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
08:55 MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE
REBOUND DEF by MCGLONE,MACY -
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:35
- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,ERRIN
FOUL by MOORE,ALYSSA 08:33
SUB OUT by MCGLONE,MACY 08:33
SUB OUT by WALSTAD,MEGAN 08:33



SUB IN by HALEVI,LIOR 08:33

SUB IN by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 08:33
08:11 TURNOVER by DAVIS,AJAH
MISS LAYUP by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA(in the paint) 07:48
= REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
FOUL by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 07:48
SUB OUT by SANTORO,MIQUELA 07:48
SUB OUT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 07:48
SUB IN by STAVER,SYDNEY 07:48
SUB IN by WALSTAD,MEGAN 07:48
07:34 TURNOVER by POISSON,JANAE
STEAL by MOORE,ALYSSA 07:34
GOOD JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL (fastbreak) 07:26 11-16 H5
FOUL by STAVER,SYDNEY 07:15
07:09 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH
BLOCK by WALSTAD,MEGAN 07:09
07:05 TURNOVER by KOKER,CHELBY
MISS 3PTR by STAVER,SYDNEY 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by POISSON,JANAE
06:36 11-18 H7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)

FOUL by STAVER,SYDNEY 06:36
06:36 SUB OUT by HODGES,ERRIN
06:36 SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by STAVER,SYDNEY 06:36
SUB IN by SANTORO,MIQUELA 06:36
06:36 MISS FT by DAVIS,A'JAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH
06:28 MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
FOUL by MOORE,ALYSSA 06:21
06:21 SUB OUT by DAVIS,A'JAH
06:21 SUB IN by MEINERT,EMILY
SUB OUT by MOORE,ALYSSA 06:21
SUB IN by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 06:21
06:21 11-19 H8 GOOD FT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
06:21 MISS FT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WALSTAD,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by WALSTAD,MEGAN 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY
05:39 11-22 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST by MARABLE,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by WALSTAD,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:22
- REBOUND DEF by MEINERT,EMILY

05:07 MISS LAYUP by MEINERT,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALSTAD,MEGAN -

05:00 FOUL by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00

05:00 SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

05:00 SUB OUT by POISSON,JANAE

05:00 SUB IN by AHART,NIA

05:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH
TURNOVER by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 04:51

04:28 11-25 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY
MISS 3PTR by HALEVI,LIOR 04:10

- REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAYDEN
04:01 MISS 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY
- REBOUND OFF by MEINERT,EMILY
SUB OUT by HALEVI,LIOR 03:56
SUB IN by CROWLEY,GRACE 03:56
03:38 11-27 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NEAD,KENDALL(in the paint) 03:29



REBOUND OFF by CROWLEY,GRACE

FOUL by SANTORO,MIQUELA
TURNOVER by SANTORO,MIQUELA

BLOCK by WALSTAD,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by WALSTAD,MEGAN
TURNOVER by SANTORO,MIQUELA

SUB OUT by SANTORO,MIQUELA
SUB IN by DONALDSON,JADA
TURNOVER by DONALDSON,JADA

FOUL by DONALDSON,JADA

MISS 3PTR by DONALDSON,JADA
REBOUND OFF by CROWLEY,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by NEAD,KENDALL
ASSIST by WALSTAD,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by NEAD,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by WALSTAD,MEGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by WALSTAD,MEGAN

11-28
11-29

14-29

14-31

14-33

16-33

H17
H 18

H 15

H17

H 19

H17

3rd Play By Play

SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by AHART,NIA

SUB IN by HODGES,ERRIN
SUB IN by POISSON,JANAE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)

STEAL by HODGES,ERRIN
TURNOVER by HODGES,ERRIN

STEAL by HODGES,ERRIN

SUB OUT by MEINERT,EMILY
SUB IN by NICKEL,LAURA

GOOD FT by HODGES,ERRIN
GOOD FT by HODGES,ERRIN

GOOD LAYUP by KOKER,CHELBY(in the paint)
FOUL by HODGES,ERRIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by KOKER,CHELBY(in the paint)
FOUL by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AJAH

SUB IN by MEINERT,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Milwaukee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern lil.
10:00 SUB OUT by MEINERT,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by NICKEL,LAURA
10:00 SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB OUT by CROWLEY,GRACE 10:00

SUB OUT by DONALDSON,JADA 10:00

SUB OUT by NEAD,KENDALL 10:00

SUB IN by STAVER,SYDNEY 10:00

SUB IN by SANTORO,MIQUELA 10:00

SUB IN by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 10:00
09:43 TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH

GOOD LAYUP by WALSTAD,MEGAN(in the paint) 09:24 18-33 H 15

ASSIST by SANTORO,MIQUELA -
09:07 MISS 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY

REBOUND DEF by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA -

MISS JUMPER by WALSTAD,MEGAN 08:50

REBOUND OFF by STAVER,SYDNEY



08:48 FOUL by HODGES,ERRIN

GOOD LAYUP by SANTORO,MIQUELA(in the paint) 08:40 20-33 H 13
08:33 TURNOVER by KOKER,CHELBY
STEAL by SANTORO,MIQUELA 08:33
GOOD LAYUP by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:25 22-33 H11
ASSIST by SANTORO,MIQUELA -
08:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:14 TURNOVER by KOKER,CHELBY
STEAL by SANTORO,MIQUELA 08:14
TURNOVER by SANTORO,MIQUELA 07:56
07:56 STEAL by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
07:37 MISS 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY
= REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH
FOUL by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 07:34
SUB OUT by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 07:34
SUB IN by DONALDSON,JADA 07:34

07:34 22-34 H 12 GOOD FT by DAVIS,A'JAH
07:34 22-35 H 13 GOOD FT by DAVIS,A'JAH
TURNOVER by STAVER,SYDNEY 07:28
07:28 STEAL by DAVIS,A'JAH
07:19 22-38 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST by POISSON,JANAE

TURNOVER by DONALDSON,JADA 07:05
07:05 STEAL by HODGES,ERRIN
06:58 TURNOVER by HODGES,ERRIN
STEAL by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 06:58
TURNOVER by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 06:57
06:57 SUB OUT by HODGES,ERRIN
06:57 SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN
06:53 MISS JUMPER by POISSON,JANAE
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:42 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALSTAD,MEGAN =
BLOCK by WALSTAD,MEGAN 06:42
MISS 3PTR by SANTORO,MIQUELA 06:29
REBOUND OFF by SANTORO,MIQUELA -
MISS 3PTR by WALSTAD,MEGAN 06:18
- REBOUND DEF by POISSON,JANAE
06:04 MISS 3PTR by MARABLE,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by WALSTAD,MEGAN -
GOOD LAYUP by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA(in the paint) 05:52 24-38 H 14
05:52 FOUL by DAVIS,A'JAH
05:52 SUB OUT by DAVIS,A'JAH
05:52 SUB IN by MEINERT,EMILY
SUB OUT by STAVER,SYDNEY 05:52
SUB IN by NEAD,KENDALL 05:52
GOOD FT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 05:52 25-38 H 13
05:42 MISS JUMPER by MEINERT,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALSTAD,MEGAN =
05:29 FOUL by MEINERT,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by DONALDSON,JADA(iNn the paint) 05:25
- REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAYDEN
05:12 MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by NEAD,KENDALL -
MISS 3PTR by SANTORO,MIQUELA 04:44
- REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
FOUL by SANTORO,MIQUELA 04:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32
04:32 SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
04:32 SUB IN by PREWITT,MORIAH
SUB OUT by SANTORO,MIQUELA 04:32

SUB OUT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 04:32



SUB IN by STAVER,SYDNEY
SUB IN by MCGLONE,MACY

GOOD LAYUP by WALSTAD,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by STAVER,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by WALSTAD,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DONALDSON,JADA

TURNOVER by DONALDSON,JADA

TURNOVER by MCGLONE,MACY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DONALDSON,JADA

SUB IN by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA

GOOD LAYUP by STAVER,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WALSTAD,MEGAN
ASSIST by NEAD,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by NEAD,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL

REBOUND OFF by MCGLONE,MACY

MISS LAYUP by MCGLONE,MACY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCGLONE,MACY

GOOD LAYUP by MCGLONE,MACY(in the paint)

STEAL by MCGLONE,MACY
TURNOVER by MCGLONE,MACY

GOOD LAYUP by WALSTAD,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STAVER,SYDNEY

04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32

25-39
25-40

27-40

27-42

29-42

29-45

29-48

29-50

31-50
31-52
33-52

35-52

35-54
37-54

37-56

H 14
H 15

H 13

H 15

H 13

H 16

H 19

H21

H 19
H21
H 19

H17

H 19
H17

H 19

4th Play By Play

GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY
GOOD FT by KOKER,CHELBY

GOOD LAYUP by BRANDON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOKER,CHELBY

GOOD 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE
ASSIST by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

STEAL by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KOKER,CHELBY

SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

STEAL by MEINERT,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by KOKER,CHELBY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POISSON,JANAE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KOKER,CHELBY(in the paint)

FOUL by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by KOKER,CHELBY
SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by MARABLE,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by MEINERT,EMILY
TURNOVER by MEINERT,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by MARABLE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POISSON,JANAE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Milwaukee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern lil.
10:00 SUB OUT by POISSON,JANAE
10:00 SUB OUT by MEINERT,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by PREWITT,MORIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by HODGES,ERRIN
10:00 SUB IN by KOKER,CHELBY
10:00 SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB OUT by MCGLONE,MACY 10:00



SUB IN by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 10:00

09:40 MISS JUMPER by MARABLE,JAYDEN
= REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH
09:18 MISS 3PTR by MARABLE,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by STAVER,SYDNEY =
MISS 3PTR by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 08:44
= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
08:30 MISS JUMPER by KOKER,CHELBY
REBOUND DEF by WALSTAD,MEGAN =
MISS 3PTR by STAVER,SYDNEY 08:21
= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
07:54 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,ERRIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALSTAD,MEGAN =
GOOD LAYUP by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA(in the paint) 07:37 39-56 H 17
07:18 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,ERRIN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH
07:14 MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by NEAD,KENDALL --
GOOD LAYUP by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA(in the paint) 07:04 41-56 H 15
ASSIST by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA --

06:50 FOUL by DAVIS,A'JAH
06:50 TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH
06:50 SUB OUT by HODGES,ERRIN
06:50 SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
06:50 SUB OUT by DAVIS,A'JAH
06:50 SUB IN by AHART,NIA
06:50 SUB IN by POISSON,JANAE
06:50 SUB IN by MEINERT,EMILY
SUB OUT by STAVER,SYDNEY 06:50
SUB IN by SANTORO,MIQUELA 06:50
06:36 FOUL by MEINERT,EMILY
GOOD FT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 06:36 42-56 H 14
GOOD FT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 06:36 43-56 H 13

06:28 43-59 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by KOKER,CHELBY

GOOD JUMPER by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 06:10 45-59 H 14
FOUL by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 06:01
SUB OUT by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 06:01
SUB IN by MOORE,ALYSSA 06:01
05:53 MISS 3PTR by POISSON,JANAE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WALSTAD,MEGAN 05:39 47-59 H12
ASSIST by SANTORO,MIQUELA --
FOUL by MOORE,ALYSSA 05:19
SUB OUT by NEAD,KENDALL 05:19
SUB IN by STAVER,SYDNEY 05:19
05:08 47-61 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KOKER,CHELBY(in the paint)
05:01 SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
05:01 SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
TURNOVER by WALSTAD,MEGAN 04:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:41 MISS JUMPER by KOKER,CHELBY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by STAVER,SYDNEY 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY
03:58 MISS JUMPER by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by POISSON,JANAE
03:25 47-63 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by KOKER,CHELBY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:18
03:18 SUB OUT by MEINERT,EMILY



03:18 SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

03:18 SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
03:18 SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH
MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,MIQUELA 03:11
= REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
02:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOORE,ALYSSA 02:59
SUB IN by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 02:59
02:44 TURNOVER by KOKER,CHELBY
STEAL by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 02:44
MISS LAYUP by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA(in the paint) 02:37
- REBOUND DEF by POISSON,JANAE
FOUL by WALSTAD,MEGAN 02:19
02:19 SUB OUT by KOKER,CHELBY
02:19 SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN
02:01 MISS LAYUP by AHART,NIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 02:01
REBOUND DEF by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA -
TURNOVER by STAVER,SYDNEY 01:52
01:52 SUB OUT by AHART,NIA
01:52 SUB IN by PREWITT,MORIAH
SUB OUT by WITTMERSHAUS,EMMA 01:52
SUB IN by NEAD,KENDALL 01:52
01:44 TURNOVER by POISSON,JANAE
STEAL by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 01:44
MISS JUMPER by WALSTAD,MEGAN 01:40
REBOUND OFF by SANTORO,MIQUELA =
MISS 3PTR by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 01:36
= REBOUND DEF by PREWITT,MORIAH
FOUL by SANTORO,MIQUELA 01:36

01:24 47-66 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,A'JAH

MISS JUMPER by WALSTAD,MEGAN(in the paint) 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
01:10 TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH
STEAL by WALSTAD,MEGAN 01:10
MISS 3PTR by NEAD,KENDALL 01:03
REBOUND OFF by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA --
GOOD 3PTR by NEAD,KENDALL 00:51 50-66 H 16

ASSIST by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA --
00:40 50-68 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARABLE,JAYDEN

FOUL by NEAD,KENDALL 00:40
00:40 50-69 H 19 GOOD FT by DAVIS,A'JAH
MISS JUMPER by SCHMELZER,MCKAELA 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAYDEN
00:21 TURNOVER by TEAM
00:18 FOUL by PREWITT,MORIAH
TURNOVER by STAVER,SYDNEY 00:15

00:15 STEAL by DAVIS,A'JAH



